

Coconut Grove Bank Welcomes Ian M. Schweid as Senior Vice President and Electronic Services Director



MIAMI, FL. March 30, 2015 – Ian M. Schweid, a seasoned banking professional joins Coconut Grove Bank as Senior Vice President and Electronic Services Director.

In this role, Ian is responsible for all aspects of the Bank's digital banking and card based services for consumers, private banking, and business clients. This includes determining the strategic direction the Bank takes with regards to vendors, product specifications, sales strategies, and daily execution.

"Ian's extensive experience and knowledge of electronic services is an asset to the Bank as he works to enhance our technology based financial solutions," said Rosary Plana Falero, Executive Vice President & Private Banking Director.

Before joining Coconut Grove Bank, Ian ran Treasury Management, Corporate Services, and was a Regional Manager at City National Bank and Seacoast National Bank. He previously worked in the investments area at Great Western Bank and Prudential Securities. He holds an undergraduate degree in business/finance from Eckerd College and an M.B.A. from Florida International University. He is also the current President of the South Florida chapter of the Association of Financial Professionals.

* * * * *

About Coconut Grove Bank

Coconut Grove Bank was founded on July 12, 1926 and is the oldest continuously operating bank in Miami-Dade County. Coconut Grove Bank provides personal banking, private banking, business banking, lending, wealth management, and investment services to individuals, families, businesses, endowments and foundations. Coconut Grove Bank has five offices in Miami-Dade County including: Aventura, Coconut Grove, Coral Gables, Palmetto Bay, and South Miami. For more information, contact Coconut Grove Bank's corporate headquarters at 2701 South Bayshore Drive, Miami, Florida 33133 by telephone at 305.858.6666 or visit our website at www.coconutgrovebank.com.

###

Media Contact Christine M. Woll Marketing Director Direct: 305.808.4015 Email: cwoll@coconutgrovebank.com